   CA-IS382x
上海川土微电子有限公司                                                                                                                                    Version 1.05,2023/11/02
Copyright © 2019, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  1
上海川土微电子有限公司
CA-IS382x High-Performance Reinforced Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
1. Key Features
• Signal Rate: DC to 150Mbps
• Wide Operating Supply Voltage: 2.5V to 5.5V

    2                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2019, Chipanalog Incorporated
                上海川土微电子有限公司
4. Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Ordering Part Number
Number of Inputs
A Side
Number of Inputs
B Side
Default Output
Isolation
Rating (kVRMS)
Output
Enable
Package
CA-IS3820LG 2 0 Low 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3820LW 2 0 Low 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3820LWW 2 0 Low 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
CA-IS3820HG 2 0 High 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3820HW 2 0 High 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3820HWW 2 0 High 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
CA-IS3821LG 1 1 Low 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3821LW 1 1 Low 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3821LWW 1 1 Low 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
CA-IS3821HG 1 1 High 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3821HW 1 1 High 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3821HWW 1 1 High 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
CA-IS3822LG 1 1 Low 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3822LW 1 1 Low 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3822LWW 1 1 Low 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
CA-IS3822HG 1 1 High 5.7 No SOIC8-WB
CA-IS3822HW 1 1 High 5.7 No SOIC16-WB
CA-IS3822HWW 1 1 High 7.5 Yes SOIC16-WWB
   CA-IS382x
上海川土微电子有限公司     Version 1.05,2023/11/02
Copyright © 2019, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
      上海川土微电子有限公司
Table of Contents
1. Key Features ....................................................... 1
2. Applications ........................................................ 1
3. Description ......................................................... 1
4. Ordering Guide ................................................... 2
5. Revision History .................................................. 3
6. PIN Descriptions and Functions ........................... 4
7. Specifications ...................................................... 7
7.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ........................... 7
7.2. ESD Ratings ..................................................... 7
7.3. Recommended Operating Conditions ............. 7
7.4. Thermal Information ....................................... 8
7.5. Power Rating ................................................... 8
7.6. Insulation Specifications ................................. 9
7.7. Safety-Related Certifications ......................... 10
7.8. Electrical Characteristics ............................... 11
7.8.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40°C to 125°C 11
7.8.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40°C to 125°C
 11
7.8.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40°C to 125°C
 11
7.9. Supply Current Characteristics ...................... 12
7.9.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40°C to 125°C 12
7.9.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125°C 13
7.9.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40 to 125°C .. 14
7.10. Timing Characteristics ................................... 15
7.10.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40°C to 125°C 15
7.10.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40°C to 125°C
 15
7.10.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40°C to 125°C
 15
8. Parameter Measurement Information ............... 16
9. Detailed Description ......................................... 18
9.1. Theory of Operation ..................................... 18

	2. Applications
	3. Description
	4. Ordering Guide
	5. Revision History
	6. PIN Descriptions and Functions
	7. Specifications
	7.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1
	7.2. ESD Ratings
	7.3. Recommended Operating Conditions
	7.4. Thermal Information
	7.5. Power Rating
	7.6. Insulation Specifications
	7.7. Safety-Related Certifications
	7.8. Electrical Characteristics
	7.8.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.8.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.8.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.9. Supply Current Characteristics
	7.9.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.9.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40 to 125 C
	7.9.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40 to 125 C
	7.10. Timing Characteristics
	7.10.1. VDDA = VDDB = 5 V ± 10%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.10.2. VDDA = VDDB = 3.3 V ± 10%, TA = -40 C to 125 C
	7.10.3. VDDA = VDDB = 2.5 V ± 5%, TA = -40 C to 125 C